Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): Sulake; sulake.com; Habbo; habbo.com	
Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Ms. Taina Kämäräinen	
Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the location): c/o Legal Department, Sulake Corporation Oy, Porkkalankatu 1, 00180 Helsinki, Finland	•
Telephone Number of Designated Agent: +358 10 656 7000	
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: +358 10 656 7010 Email Address of Designated Agent: legal@sulake.com	
Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Nam Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Office: Sulake, Inc. (Executed 5/29/2008; Received 6/19/2008)	_
the Designating Service Provider: Date:	
Typed or Printed Name and Title: Outi Henriksson, Chief Financial Officer	Scanned
Note: This Amended Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee* Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights.	JUL 2 5 2012
*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright at www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html	Received JUN 1 5 2012
SR 1-786784694	Copyright Office